
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 
BERHAMPORE GIRLS’ COLLEGE 

Module wise Distribution of Syllabus 

  
even semester 2020 

  
Course Code: HGE                                 Batch: 2nd & 4th SEM                           Total No. of Classses-90 

       Credit: 6                                                                            Full marks: 75  

Paper Unit Name                          Content 
Teacher's 

Name 

Tentative date 

of completion 

G
E

-T
-0

2
 

Unit-1: National 

Income Accounting, 

unemployment and 

open economy issues 

What is Macroeconomics? Circular flow of 

income, closed and open economy .  

Macroeconomic data- National Income 

accounting and cost of living;  

Concept of Growth- role of savings, 

investment,; Open Economy-; 

Concept of unemployment- Types and their 

characteristics. 

PG 

15-03-2020 

 

05-04-2020 

 

30-04-2020 

 

20-05-2020 

Unit-2: Income 

Determination in the 

short-run              

Simple Keynesian System: equilibrium in 

both closed and open economy and stability; 

 

Paradox of thrift. 

 

Multipliers;  autonomous expenditure, 

balanced budget, and net exports; 

   

IS-LM Model – concept of equilibrium, 

 

SR 

15-03-2020 

 

 

20-03-2020 

 

05-04-2020 

 

 

30-04-2020 

 

Unit-3: Money and 

Inflation  

Monetary system- definition and functions of 

money; 

Determinants of money supply; 

 

Inflation and its costs. 

SA 

15-03-2020 

 

10-04-2020 

 

30-04-2020 

 


