DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS BERHAMPORE GIRLS' COLLEGE MODULE WISE DISTRIBUTION OF SYLLABUS

EVEN SEMESTER 2020

Course Code: HGE Batch: 2nd & 4th SEM Total No. of Classses-90

Credit: 6 Full marks: 75

Paper	Unit Name	Content	Teacher's Name	Tentative date of completion
GE-T-02	Unit-1: National Income Accounting, unemployment and open economy issues	What is Macroeconomics? Circular flow of income, closed and open economy. Macroeconomic data- National Income accounting and cost of living; Concept of Growth- role of savings, investment,; Open Economy-; Concept of unemployment- Types and their characteristics.	PG	15-03-2020 05-04-2020 30-04-2020 20-05-2020
	Unit-2: Income Determination in the short-run	Simple Keynesian System: equilibrium in both closed and open economy and stability; Paradox of thrift. Multipliers; autonomous expenditure, balanced budget, and net exports; IS-LM Model – concept of equilibrium,	SR	15-03-2020 20-03-2020 05-04-2020 30-04-2020
	Unit-3: Money and Inflation	Monetary system- definition and functions of money; Determinants of money supply; Inflation and its costs.	SA	15-03-2020 10-04-2020 30-04-2020